

**Odisha Human Rights Commission**  
**Toshali Bhawan( 2nd Floor) Satyanagar, ORISSA -751007**

Advocate T K Dwibedi And Ors.,  
Sector 7 Markat Nagar Cuttack CUTTACK , ODISHA  
**Dated: 03/03/2024**

Dear Advocate T K Dwibedi And Ors.,

The Commission has received your complaint and it has assigned diary number as **85/IN/2024** with the following details:-

**Complainant Details**

<b>Name:</b>	Advocate T K Dwibedi And Ors.		
<b>Mobile:</b>	9827510885	<b>Email:</b>	advocatetkdwibedi@yahoo.com
<b>Address:</b>	Sector 7 Markat Nagar Cuttack		
<b>District:</b>	CUTTACK	<b>State:</b>	ODISHA

**Victim Details**

<b>Victim Name:</b>	23 Vidyanga Street Vendors	<b>Gender:</b>	Both
<b>Religion:</b>	Unknown	<b>Cast:</b>	Unknown
<b>Address:</b>	Bhubaneswar		
<b>District:</b>	KHURDA	<b>State:</b>	ODISHA

**Incident Details**

<b>Incident Place:</b>	Bhu	<b>Incident Date:</b>	03/03/2024
<b>Incident Category:</b>	ATROCITIES BY CUSTOM/EXCISE/ENFORCEMENT/FOREST/INCOME-TAX Deptt., etc.OF CENTRAL/STATE Govts.		
<b>Incident District:</b>	KHURDA	<b>Incident State:</b>	ODISHA
<b>Is it filed before any Court / State HRC</b>	No		
<b>Incident Details:</b>	Illegally and arbitrarily Evicted Divyang street vendors on Saturday staged a dharna in front of the Bhubaneswar Municipal Corporation (BMC) office, demanding rehabilitation in a vending zone but nothing is done for the same as the BMC officials are demanding bribe for the same. 01. That, 23 illegally evicted Divyanga Street Vendors alleged that the BMC had evicted them from the Market Building area. Hearing their problems, the Commissioner assured them to provide shops at Ghatikia but nothing is done so far violating their human right crafted in article 23 of UDHR. 02. That, No opportunity every given to them before forcefully evicted them violating the human right crafted in Article 10 of the UDHR. 03. That, they have been deprived of their job, trade and profession thus their fundamental right crafted in Article 19(a)(g) is also violated and the BMC chairman the appointed private person to that bribe can be extorted from these vendors for providing of the Vending Zone.		